

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE:E.P.No.12 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	20.12.2024	<u>SK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2024</u> <u>In</u> <u>E.P.No.12 of 2024</u> This petition is filed to strike off the name of the respondent No.4 i.e., the Returning Officer, from the array of the respondents in the Election Petition and other miscellaneous applications. Heard both sides. This petition is unopposed by the learned counsel for the election petitioner and for the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered as prayed for. Accordingly, the I.A. is allowed. The Registry is directed to take steps accordingly. SK,J <u>I.A.No.7 of 2024</u> <u>In</u> <u>E.P.No.12 of 2024</u> When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the election petitioner submits that the cause in the I.A. does not survive. In view of the submissions made by learned counsel for the election petitioner, the I.A. is dismissed as infructuous. SK,J	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<u>E.P.No.12 of 2024</u> Learned counsel for the respondent No.5 seeks time. Post after one (01) week. List on 27.12.2024. B/o. EDS	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE