

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.ELECTION PETITION No.12 OF 2024 PROCEEDING SHEET

S,l. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	25.07.2025	<u>SK, J</u> Upon hearing both sides and on perusing the Election Petition and the Counter, the following issues emerges for deciding the Election Petition. 1. <i>Whether the Nomination of the respondent No.5 and the scrutiny of Form-26 Affidavit filed by the respondent No.5 was improperly accepted by the Returning Officer, 006-Khnapur Assembly Constituency (ST) by issuing letter vide Lr.No.H/334/2023 dated 13.11.2023 and as such election of respondent No.5 to be declared as void as per Section 100 (1) (d) (i) of the Representation of Peoples Act, 1951?</i> 2. <i>Whether the respondent No.5 has committed corrupt practice by misrepresenting, suppressing and by stating false information/misinformation in the election affidavit with an intention to mislead the voters of 006-Khanapur</i>	

		<i>Assembly Constituency (ST) is within the grounds enunciated under Section – 100, 123 of Representation of Peoples Act, 1951?</i> <i>3. Whether the Election Petition does not fulfil the requirements contained in Section 83 (1) (b) of the act to substantiate corrupt practices?</i> <i>4. Whether the minor omissions in the Form 26 – affidavit which do not have any bearing on the election can be a ground for election petition?</i> <i>5. Whether the Election Petitioner entitled to be declared as elected candidate from 006-Khanapur Assembly Constituency- (ST)?</i> <i>6. To what relief?</i> Post after two (2) weeks for providing list of witnesses. List on 07/08/2025 SK,J Note: The Registry is directed to communicate copy of this order to both parties. trr	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--