

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. E.P.No. 12 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
34 .	23.01.2026	<u>SK, J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.5 and 9 of 2024</u> <u>in</u> <u>E.P.No.12 of 2024</u> These Interlocutory Applications are filed to frame issues and consequently fix a schedule/early date for the trial of E.P.No.12 of 2024. It is noticed that the prayers of these Interlocutory Applications, filed in 2024, seek to fix an early schedule for the trial of E.P.No.12 of 2024. However, the cause in these Interlocutory Applications no longer survives for adjudication and no further orders are required to be passed in these applications. Accordingly, I.A.Nos.5 and 9 of 2024 in E.P.No.12 of 2024 are dismissed as infructuous. SK, J MVM <u>E.P.No.12 of 2024</u> Learned counsel for the respondent No.5 seeks further time to file the list of witnesses. Post on 06.02.2026 finally. SK, J MVM	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>